

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 198  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “Force;” insert “requiring the Governor to request that a certain representative participate in the Task Force;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike “three members” and substitute “one member”; and in line 19, strike “three members” and substitute “one member”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive; strike beginning with the first “the” in line 15 down through “Maryland” in line 20 and substitute “one member of the Judiciary;”; and in lines 9, 11, 13, 15, 21, 23, 25, and 27, strike “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(17)”, and “(18)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike “(19)” and “(20)”, respectively, and substitute “(13)” and “(14)”, respectively; in lines 4, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike “three representatives” and substitute “one representative”; in line 7, strike “and”; in line 8, after “industry” insert “;

(iv) one member of the general public; and

(v) two representatives of citizen-based traffic safety advocacy groups.

(c) The Governor shall request that a representative from the National Transportation Safety Board participate in the Task Force”;

(Over)

and in lines 9, 11, 16, and 20, strike “(c)”, “(d)”, “(e)”, and “(f)”, respectively, and substitute “(d)”, “(e)”, “(f)”, and “(g)”, respectively.

On page 4, in line 6, strike “populations” and substitute “all impaired driving populations, including those”; in line 7, strike “including” and substitute “such as”; and in line 13, strike “(g)” and substitute “(h)”.